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2020 Southern California League Cal Cup

Official Results

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split
Race 1: Mens Varsity 4- Final @ 08:00 AM
1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Hartmeier) 04:38.89 1.7% 00:04.59 04:38.89 00:04:34.30 00:00:04.59
Order reversed by referee.
2nd 4 Newport A (T. Kurth) 04:34.30 04:34.30 00:04:34.30
3rd 2 Newport B (R. McCarthy) 04:43.17 3.2% 00:04.28 04:43.17 00:04:34.30 00:00:08.87
4th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew (B. Chait-walter) 04:51.06 6.1% 00:07.89 04:51.06 00:04:34.30 00:00:16.76
5th 5 CCHS Crew (R. Amon) 05:40.84 24.3% 00:49.78 05:40.84 00:04:34.30 00:01:06.54
Race 2: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 08:09 AM
1st 3 Newport A (T. Kurth) 04:43.11 04:43.11 00:04:43.11
2nd 6 Newport B (J. Sherburne) 04:45.17 0.7% 00:02.06 04:45.17 00:04:43.11  00:00:02.06
3rd 5 Marina Aquatic Center (D. Flynn) 04:47.75 1.6% 00:02.58 04:47.75 00:04:43.11  00:00:04.64
4th 4 CCHS Crew (C. McHugh) 04:57.17 5.0% 00:09.42 04:57.17 00:04:43.11  00:00:14.06
5th 2  Long Beach Junior Crew (K. Price) 05:11.17  9.9% 00:14.00 05:11.17 00:04:43.11  00:00:28.06
6th 1 Casitas Rowing (R. Leavitt) 05:17.89 12.3% 00:06.72 05:17.89 00:04:43.11  00:00:34.78
Race 3: Mens F4+ Final @ 08:18 AM
1st 6 Long Beach Junior Crew (N. Gonzalez) 04:57.70 04:57.70 00:04:57.70
2nd 3 Newport A (C. Ramus) 05:04.45 2.3% 00:06.75 05:04.45 00:04:57.70  00:00:06.75
3rd 4  Casitas Rowing (G. Ashley-Wieners) 05:06.28 2.9% 00:01.83 05:06.28 00:04:57.70 00:00:08.58
4th 5 Newport B (C. Raya) 05:15.67 6.0% 00:09.39 05:15.67 00:04:57.70  00:00:17.97
5th 2 Marina Aquatic Center (R. Putnam) 05:26.51 9.7% 00:10.84  05:26.51 00:04:57.70 00:00:28.81
Race 4: Womens Varsity 4x Final @ 08:27 AM
1st 6 Newport (C. Schlegel) 05:07.79 05:07.79 00:05:07.79
2nd 3  Marina Aquatic Center (L. Brandmeyer) 05:11.52 1.2% 00:03.73 05:11.52 00:05:07.79 00:00:03.73
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (K. Warren) 05:12.60 1.6% 00:01.08 05:12.60 00:05:07.79 00:00:04.81
4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew B (H. Sanchez) 05:22.27 4.7% 00:09.67 05:22.27 00:05:07.79 00:00:14.48
5th 5 Casitas Rowing (A. Brown) 05:26.85 6.2% 00:04.58 05:26.85 00:05:07.79 00:00:19.06
Race 5: Womens F4+ Final @ 08:36 AM
1st 1 Marina Aquatic Center (R. Lande) 05:22.30 05:22.30 00:05:22.30
2nd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Morse) 05:35.86 4.2% 00:13.56  05:35.86 00:05:22.30  00:00:13.56
3rd 5 Newport A (B. Douglass) 05:42.40 6.2% 00:06.54 05:42.40 00:05:22.30 00:00:20.10
4th 2 Newport B (B. Johnson) 05:52.57 9.4% 00:10.17  05:52.57 00:05:22.30 00:00:30.27
5th 4  Casitas Rowing A (K. Kent) 05:58.22 11.1% 00:05.65 05:58.22 00:05:22.30 00:00:35.92
6th 7 CCHS Crew (R. D'Arcangelo) 06:28.22 20.5% 00:30.00 06:28.22 00:05:22.30 00:01:05.92
7th 6 Casitas Rowing B (A. Baker) 07:14.86 34.9% 00:46.64 07:14.86 00:05:22.30 00:01:52.56
Race 6: Mens Varsity 2- Final @ 08:45 AM
1st 3  Newport (R. McCarthy) 05:04.40 05:04.40 00:05:04.40
2nd 5 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Francis) 05:15.96 3.8% 00:11.56  05:15.96 00:05:04.40 00:00:11.56
3rd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (B. Chait-walter) 05:18.27 4.6% 00:02.31 05:18.27 00:05:04.40 00:00:13.87
4th 1 Casitas Rowing (C. Eppolito) 05:22.09 5.8% 00:03.82 05:22.09 00:05:04.40 00:00:17.69
5th 4  Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (H. Aguon) 05:32.49 9.2% 00:10.40 05:32.49 00:05:04.40 00:00:28.09
2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (N. Gonzalez) Scratch
Race 7: Womens JV 4+ Final @ 08:54 AM
1st 2 Marina Aquatic Center (G. Mansoor) 05:19.38 05:19.38 00:05:19.38
2nd 4 Newport A (l. Tobin) 05:28.97 3.0% 00:09.59 05:28.97 00:05:19.38  00:00:09.59
3rd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (K. Stropky) 05:29.47 3.2% 00:00.50 05:29.47 00:05:19.38  00:00:10.09
4th 3 CCHS Crew (A. Scherer) 05:47.69 8.9% 00:18.22 05:47.69 00:05:19.38  00:00:28.31
Race 8: Womens Novice 4+B Final @ 09:03 AM
1st 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Ov) 05:42.10 05:42.10 00:05:42.10
2nd 3 Newport (B. Johnson) 06:05.24 6.8% 00:23.14  06:05.24 00:05:42.10 00:00:23.14
Race 9: Mens JV 4x Final @ 09:12 AM
1st 6 Newport (T. Kurth) 04:40.80 04:40.80 00:04:40.80
2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. Beason) 04:44.03 1.2% 00:03.23 04:44.03 00:04:40.80 00:00:03.23
3rd 3 Casitas Rowing (B. Becker) 05:00.64 7.1% 00:16.61 05:00.64 00:04:40.80 00:00:19.84
4th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (K. Price) 05:00.96 7.2% 00:00.32 05:00.96 00:04:40.80 00:00:20.16
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5th 4 CCHS Crew (D. Correa) 05:21.36 14.4% 00:20.40 05:21.36 00:04:40.80 00:00:40.56
Race 10: Mens Novice 4x+ Final @ 09:21 AM

1st 5 Channel Islands Rowing Club (A. Dutka) 05:09.31 05:09.31 00:05:09.31

2nd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew (N. Papini) 05:12.78 1.1% 00:03.47 05:12.78 00:05:09.31  00:00:03.47

3rd 4  Casitas Rowing (L. Crampe) 05:52.50 14.0% 00:39.72  05:52.50 00:05:09.31 00:00:43.19
Race 11a: Mens Varsity 2x Final 1 @ 09:30 AM

1st 2 Newport A (H. Tavernetti) 04:53.00 04:53.00 00:04:53.00

2nd 6 Channel Islands Rowing Club (J. Vozovoy) 04:56.48 1.2% 00:03.48 04:56.48 00:04:53.00 00:00:03.48

3rd 3 Casitas Rowing (J. Queen) 05:00.84 2.7% 00:04.36  05:00.84 00:04:53.00 00:00:07.84

4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (B. Chait-walter) 05:06.00 4.4% 00:05.16  05:06.00 00:04:53.00 00:00:13.00

5th 5 CCHS Crew (L. Santos) 05:33.38 13.8% 00:27.38 05:33.38 00:04:53.00 00:00:40.38
Race 11b: Mens Varsity 2x Final 2 @ 09:39 AM

1st 4 Newport B (C. Kenney) 05:02.78 05:02.78 00:05:02.78

2nd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B (C. Ela) 05:13.44 3.5% 00:10.66 05:13.44 00:05:02.78 00:00:10.66

3rd 5 Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (G. Bunker) 05:32.44 9.8% 00:19.00 05:32.44 00:05:02.78  00:00:29.66
Race 12: Womens F8+ Final @ 09:48 AM

1st 5 Newport A (B. Douglass) 05:07.80 05:07.80 00:05:07.80

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (A. Steege) 05:09.52 0.6% 00:01.72  05:09.52 00:05:07.80 00:00:01.72

3rd 1 Marina Aquatic Center (p. Mains) 05:19.77 3.9% 00:10.25 05:19.77 00:05:07.80 00:00:11.97

4th 6 Casitas Rowing A (C. Kuzela) 05:20.69 4.2% 00:00.92 05:20.69 00:05:07.80 00:00:12.89

5th 2 Newport B (B. Johnson) 05:30.19 7.3% 00:09.50 05:30.19 00:05:07.80 00:00:22.39

6th 3 Casitas Rowing B (A. Baker) 05:58.27 16.4% 00:28.08 05:58.27 00:05:07.80 00:00:50.47
Race 13: Womens Varsity 1x Final @ 09:57 AM

1st 3 Newport (l. Tobin) 06:10.80 06:10.80 00:06:10.80

2nd 1 Channel Islands Rowing Club (S. Schalk) 06:17.19 1.7% 00:06.39 06:17.19 00:06:10.80 00:00:06.39

3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (S. Cucu) 06:20.69 2.7% 00:03.50 06:20.69 00:06:10.80  00:00:09.89

4th 6  Marina Aquatic Center (N. Loram) 06:26.76 4.3% 00:06.07 06:26.76 00:06:10.80 00:00:15.96

5th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (H. Martin) 06:36.72 7.0% 00:09.96 06:36.72 00:06:10.80 00:00:25.92

6th 5 CCHS Crew (C. Hannon) 06:44.01 9.0% 00:07.29 06:44.01 00:06:10.80 00:00:33.21
Race 14: Mens F8+ Final @ 10:06 AM

1st 3 Newport A (C. Carson) 04:35.30 04:35.30 00:04:35.30

2nd 4 NewportB (L. Martin) 04:56.21 7.6% 00:20.91  04:56.21 00:04:35.30  00:00:20.91

3rd 5 Newport C (M. CHUDNOVSKY) 05:04.53 10.6% 00:08.32  05:04.53 00:04:35.30 00:00:29.23
Race 15: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Final @ 10:24 AM

1st 5 Newport (M. Cooper) 05:14.30 05:14.30 00:05:14.30

2nd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew A (H. Sanchez) 05:17.68 1.1% 00:03.38 05:17.68 00:05:14.30 00:00:03.38

3rd 1 Long Beach Junior Crew B (K. Stropky) 05:21.36 2.2% 00:03.68 05:21.36 00:05:14.30 00:00:07.06

4th 3 Marina Aquatic Center (R. Cuneo) 05:30.75 5.2% 00:09.39 05:30.75 00:05:14.30 00:00:16.45

5th 2 Casitas Rowing (L. Kemble) 05:54.57 12.8% 00:23.82 05:54.57 00:05:14.30  00:00:40.27

6th 4 CCHS Crew (C. Parkinson) 06:14.55 19.2% 00:19.98 06:14.55 00:05:14.30  00:01:00.25
Race 16: Mens JV 4+ Final @ 10:33 AM

1st 4 Newport A (N. CHRISTIANO) 04:43.40 04:43.40 00:04:43.40

2nd 6 Newport B (S. Breen) 04:50.48 2.5% 00:07.08 04:50.48 00:04:43.40 00:00:07.08

3rd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew (G. Furgis) 05:04.27 7.4% 00:13.79 05:04.27 00:04:43.40 00:00:20.87

4th 5 Marina Aquatic Center (N. Burger) 05:07.12 8.4% 00:02.85 05:07.12 00:04:43.40 00:00:23.72

5th 2 CCHS Crew (K. Derderian) 05:24.84 14.6% 00:17.72  05:24.84 00:04:43.40 00:00:41.44

6th 1 Casitas Rowing (Q. Hurtley) 05:44.40 21.5% 00:19.56 05:44.40 00:04:43.40 00:01:01.00
Race 17: Mens Varsity 4x Final @ 10:42 AM

1st 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (B. Chait-walter) 04:35.70 04:35.70 00:04:35.70

2nd 5 Newport (C. Kenney) 04:46.98 4.1% 00:11.28 04:46.98 00:04:35.70 00:00:11.28

3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (C. Hemmings) 04:53.81 6.6% 00:06.83 04:53.81 00:04:35.70  00:00:18.11

4th 3 Casitas Rowing (J. Kimura) 04:57.48 7.9% 00:03.67 04:57.48 00:04:35.70 00:00:21.78
Race 18: Womens Varsity 2- Final @ 10:51 AM

1st 4 Newport (P. Bryant) 05:32.70 05:32.70 00:05:32.70

2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Platt) 05:36.36 1.1% 00:03.66 05:36.36 00:05:32.70  00:00:03.66

3rd 2 Casitas Rowing (R. Varney) 05:43.03 3.1% 00:06.67 05:43.03 00:05:32.70 00:00:10.33

4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (K. Warren) 05:50.75 5.4% 00:07.72  05:50.75 00:05:32.70  00:00:18.05

5th 6 CCHS Crew (S. Kerr) 06:03.46 9.2% 00:12.71  06:03.46 00:05:32.70  00:00:30.76
Race 19: Womens Novice 8+A Final @ 11:00 AM

1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (K. Mansoor) 05:04.20 05:04.20 00:05:04.20

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Morse) 05:08.45 1.4% 00:04.25 05:08.45 00:05:04.20 00:00:04.25
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3rd 5 Newport (B. Douglass) 05:12.23 2.6% 00:03.78 05:12.23 00:05:04.20 00:00:08.03
Race 20: Mens Novice 8+A Final @ 11:09 AM

1st 3 Newport (L. Martin) 04:25.59 04:25.59 00:04:25.59

2nd 5 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Dalton) 04:47.18 8.1% 00:21.59 04:47.18 00:04:25.59 00:00:21.59

3rd 4 CCHS Crew (K. Derderian) 05:06.93 15.6% 00:19.75 05:06.93 00:04:25.59 00:00:41.34
Race 21: Mens Novice 8+C Final @ 11:18 AM

1st 4 Newport A (C. Carson) 04:39.20 04:39.20 00:04:39.20

2nd 5 Newport C (E. Placeholder9) 04:46.55 2.6% 00:07.35 04:46.55 00:04:39.20  00:00:07.35

3rd 3 Newport B (M. CHUDNOVSKY) 05:15.05 12.8% 00:28.50 05:15.05 00:04:39.20 00:00:35.85
Race 22: Womens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final @ 11:27 AM

1st 2 Long Beach Junior Crew (H. Sanchez) 05:41.40 05:41.40 00:05:41.40

2nd 5 Newport (M. Cooper) 05:50.57 2.7% 00:09.17  05:50.57 00:05:41.40 00:00:09.17

3rd 3  RowLA (K. Kim) 05:50.86 2.8% 00:00.29 05:50.86 00:05:41.40 00:00:09.46

4th 4 CCHS Crew (C. Fox) 06:36.27 16.1% 00:45.41 06:36.27 00:05:41.40  00:00:54.87

6 Marina Aquatic Center (R. Cuneo) Scratch

Race 23: Mens Ltwt Varsity 4+ Final @ 11:36 AM

1st 4 Newport A (C. Kenney) 04:41.57 04:41.57 00:04:41.57

2nd 2 Newport B (m. coar) 04:43.66 0.7% 00:02.09 04:43.66 00:04:41.57 00:00:02.09

3rd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew A (N. Gonzalez) 04:56.19 5.2% 00:12.53 04:56.19 00:04:41.57 00:00:14.62

4th 3 Long Beach Junior Crew B (C. Hemmings) 05:09.80 10.0% 00:13.61  05:09.80 00:04:41.57 00:00:28.23
Race 24: Mens Varsity 1x Final @ 11:45 AM

1st 6 Channel Islands Rowing Club A (C. Coburn) 05:21.10 05:21.10 00:05:21.10

2nd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. Beason) 05:24.91 1.2% 00:03.81 05:24.91 00:05:21.10  00:00:03.81

3rd 3 Newport (W. Deutchman) 05:30.59 3.0% 00:05.68 05:30.59 00:05:21.10  00:00:09.49

4th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew B (L. McDermott) 05:33.52 3.9% 00:02.93 05:33.52 00:05:21.10 00:00:12.42

5th 1 Channel Islands Rowing Club B (J. Vozovoy) 05:46.77 8.0% 00:13.25 05:46.77 00:05:21.10 00:00:25.67

6th 7  Long Beach Junior Crew C (G. Abee) 05:54.30 10.3% 00:07.53 05:54.30 00:05:21.10  00:00:33.20

7th 5 CCHS Crew (L. Santos) 06:20.77 18.6% 00:26.47 06:20.77 00:05:21.10  00:00:59.67
Race 25: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 11:54 AM

1st 2 Newport (M. Meskis) 05:07.90 05:07.90 00:05:07.90

2nd 5 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Platt) 05:12.79 1.6% 00:04.89 05:12.79 00:05:07.90 00:00:04.89

3rd 4 CCHS Crew (C. Onyia) 05:17.46  3.1% 00:04.67 05:17.46 00:05:07.90  00:00:09.56

4th 6 Long Beach Junior Crew (E. Placeholder10) 05:34.61 8.7% 00:17.15  05:34.61 00:05:07.90 00:00:26.71

5th 3 Casitas Rowing (G. Griffen) 05:37.47 9.6% 00:02.86 05:37.47 00:05:07.90 00:00:29.57
Race 26: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 12:03 PM

1st 3 Newport (I. Tobin) 04:51.10 04:51.10 00:04:51.10

2nd 2 Marina Aquatic Center (R. Cuneo) 04:51.95 0.3% 00:00.85 04:51.95 00:04:51.10  00:00:00.85

3rd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (K. Stropky) 05:00.72 3.3% 00:08.77 05:00.72 00:04:51.10  00:00:09.62

4th 4  Casitas Rowing (C. Hottinger) 05:46.50 19.0% 00:45.78  05:46.50 00:04:51.10  00:00:55.40
Race 27: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 12:12 PM

1st 3  Marina Aquatic Center A (G. Mansoor) 04:58.40 04:58.40 00:04:58.40

2nd 2 Newport A (E. Joyce) 05:06.71 2.8% 00:08.31 05:06.71 00:04:58.40 00:00:08.31

3rd 6 Marina Aquatic Center B (L. Koermer) 05:08.03 3.2% 00:01.32 05:08.03 00:04:58.40 00:00:09.63

4th 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (T. Giriffin) 05:12.00 4.6% 00:03.97 05:12.00 00:04:58.40 00:00:13.60

5th 5 Newport B (E. Stockton) 05:33.68 11.8% 00:21.68 05:33.68 00:04:58.40 00:00:35.28
Race 28: Womens Novice 4x+ Final @ 12:21 PM

1st 5 Channel Islands Rowing Club (L. Peters) 05:37.50 05:37.50 00:05:37.50

2nd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (L. Morse) 05:45.34 2.3% 00:07.84 05:45.34 00:05:37.50 00:00:07.84

3rd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew B (A. Steege) 06:20.16 12.6% 00:34.82 06:20.16 00:05:37.50 00:00:42.66

4th 3 CCHS Crew (A. Lelevier) 06:21.53 13.0% 00:01.37 06:21.53 00:05:37.50  00:00:44.03

4 Newport (M. Banta) Scratch

Race 29: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 12:30 PM

1st 5 Newport A (D. Schroeder) 04:16.20 04:16.20 00:04:16.20

2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (N. Burger) 04:20.73 1.8% 00:04.53 04:20.73 00:04:16.20 00:00:04.53

3rd 3 Newport B (T. Gray) 04:23.48 2.8% 00:02.75 04:23.48 00:04:16.20 00:00:07.28

4th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew (C. Hemmings) 04:48.87 12.8% 00:25.39 04:48.87 00:04:16.20 00:00:32.67

5th 6 Casitas Rowing (B. Becker) 04:59.20 16.8% 00:10.33  04:59.20 00:04:16.20 00:00:43.00
Race 30: Mens Novice 4+B Final @ 01:06 PM

1st 3 Newport A (C. Ramus) 05:07.20 05:07.20 00:05:07.20

2nd 4 Newport B (C. Raya) 05:11.10  1.3% 00:03.90 05:11.10 00:05:07.20  00:00:03.90

3rd 5 Newport C (E. Placeholder14) 05:26.20 6.2% 00:15.10 05:26.20 00:05:07.20 00:00:19.00
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Race 31: Womens Varsity 2x Final @ 01:15 PM
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1st 2 Newport (J. Chavos) 04:53.30 04:53.30 00:04:53.30
2nd 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (H. Martin) 04:58.80 1.9% 00:05.50 04:58.80 00:04:53.30 00:00:05.50
3rd 3 Casitas Rowing (A. Brown) 04:59.12 2.0% 00:00.32 04:59.12 00:04:53.30 00:00:05.82
4 Marina Aquatic Center (L. Brandmeyer) Scratch
Race 32: Womens JV 4x Final @ 01:24 PM
1st 5 Newport (G. Hilbert) 05:26.10 05:26.10 00:05:26.10
2nd 3  Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Farrell) 05:36.95 3.3% 00:10.85 05:36.95 00:05:26.10  00:00:10.85
3rd 2 CCHS Crew (C. Parkinson) 05:58.91 10.1% 00:21.96  05:58.91 00:05:26.10  00:00:32.81
4th 4  Casitas Rowing (L. Crikelair) 06:31.22 20.0% 00:32.31 06:31.22 00:05:26.10 00:01:05.12
Race 33: Mens Ltwt Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:33 PM
1st 3 Newport A (C. Kenney) 04:25.70 04:25.70 00:04:25.70
2nd 5 Newport B (G. Yoder) 04:34.34 3.3% 00:08.64 04:34.34 00:04:25.70  00:00:08.64
3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (G. Abee) 04:45.69 7.5% 00:11.35 04:45.69 00:04:25.70  00:00:19.99
Race 34: Womens Ltwt Varsity 8+ Final @ 01:42 PM
1st 3  Newport (M. Cooper) 04:52.23 04:52.23 00:04:52.23
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (H. Sanchez) 04:55.46 1.1% 00:03.23 04:55.46 00:04:52.23 00:00:03.23
3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (R. Cuneo) 05:05.76 4.6% 00:10.30 05:05.76 00:04:52.23 00:00:13.53
4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B (K. Stropky) 05:15.01 7.8% 00:09.25 05:15.01 00:04:52.23 00:00:22.78
Race 35: Mens Novice 4+A Final @ 01:51 PM
1st 4 Newport (C. Raya) 04:56.00 04:56.00 00:04:56.00
2nd 3 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. Josephbek) 05:11.15 5.1% 00:15.15 05:11.15 00:04:56.00 00:00:15.15
3rd 5 Marina Aquatic Center (J. Dalton) 05:36.81 13.8% 00:25.66 05:36.81 00:04:56.00 00:00:40.81
4th 2 CCHS Crew (L. Gil) 05:43.08 15.9% 00:06.27 05:43.08 00:04:56.00 00:00:47.08
Race 36: Womens Novice 4+A Final @ 02:00 PM
1st 2 Long Beach Junior Crew (L. Morse) 05:31.50 05:31.50 00:05:31.50
2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Center (K. Mansoor) 05:36.50 1.5% 00:05.00 05:36.50 00:05:31.50 00:00:05.00
3rd 4 Newport (B. Douglass) 05:59.72 8.5% 00:23.22 05:59.72 00:05:31.50 00:00:28.22
4th 5 CCHS Crew (A. Cassidy) 06:39.80 20.6% 00:40.08 06:39.80 00:05:31.50 00:01:08.30
Race 37: Mens Ltwt Varsity 2x Final @ 02:09 PM
1st 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B (N. Gonzalez) 05:16.50 05:16.50 00:05:16.50
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (C. Beason) 05:17.06 0.2% 00:00.56 05:17.06 00:05:16.50 00:00:00.56
3rd 3 Casitas Rowing (C. Eppolito) 05:21.59 1.6% 00:04.53 05:21.59 00:05:16.50 00:00:05.09
4th 1 Newport A (J. Banta) 05:35.19 59% 00:13.60 05:35.19 00:05:16.50 00:00:18.69
5th 7  Long Beach Junior Crew C (C. Hemmings) 05:51.88 11.2% 00:16.69 05:51.88 00:05:16.50 00:00:35.38
6th 6 CCHS Crew (M. Muncey) 06:32.76 24.1% 00:40.88 06:32.76 00:05:16.50 00:01:16.26
4 Newport B (T. Gray) Scratch
Race 38: Womens Novice 8+B Final @ 02:18 PM
1st 3 Marina Aquatic Center (K. DeFries) 05:21.33 05:21.33 00:05:21.33
2nd 5 Newport (B.Johnson) 05:37.46 5.0% 00:16.13  05:37.46 00:05:21.33  00:00:16.13
3rd 4 Long Beach Junior Crew (A. Steege) 05:42.64 6.6% 00:05.18 05:42.64 00:05:21.33  00:00:21.31
4th 2 Newport C (E. Placeholder23) 06:02.17 12.7% 00:19.53 06:02.17 00:05:21.33  00:00:40.84
Race 40: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:36 PM
1st 1 NewportD (E. Lee) 04:30.40 04:30.40 00:04:30.40
2nd 2 NewportB (S. Breen) 04:31.69 0.5% 00:01.29 04:31.69 00:04:30.40 00:00:01.29
3rd 4 Newport A (H. Tavernetti) 04:35.19 1.8% 00:03.50 04:35.19 00:04:30.40 00:00:04.79
4th 3  Marina Aquatic Center (L. Sanchez) 04:40.64 3.8% 00:05.45 04:40.64 00:04:30.40 00:00:10.24
5th 6 Newport C (A. Vu) 04:47.49 6.3% 00:06.85 04:47.49 00:04:30.40 00:00:17.09
6th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (K. Price) 05:11.27 15.1% 00:23.78 05:11.27 00:04:30.40 00:00:40.87
Race 41: Womens Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:45 PM
1st 3 Newport (M. Meskis) 04:44.91 04:44.91 00:04:44.91
2nd 1 Marina Aquatic Center (A. Platt) 04:46.75 0.6% 00:01.84 04:46.75 00:04:44.91  00:00:01.84
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior Crew (M. Monson) 05:10.88 9.1% 00:24.13  05:10.88 00:04:44.91 00:00:25.97
4th 5 Casitas Rowing (L. Kemble) 05:18.60 11.8% 00:07.72 05:18.60 00:04:44.91 00:00:33.69
5th 4 CCHS Crew (S. Kerr) 05:23.60 13.6% 00:05.00 05:23.60 00:04:44.91  00:00:38.69
Race 42: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:54 PM
1st 2 Marina Aquatic Center (D. Flynn) 04:19.70 04:19.70 00:04:19.70
2nd 3 Newport A (T. Kurth) 04:21.36  0.6% 00:01.66 04:21.36 00:04:19.70  00:00:01.66
3rd 6 Newport B (D. Schroeder) 04:28.18 3.3% 00:06.82 04:28.18 00:04:19.70  00:00:08.48
4th 4  Casitas Rowing (J. Kimura) 04:37.58 6.9% 00:09.40 04:37.58 00:04:19.70 00:00:17.88
5th 1 CCHS Crew (L. Santos) 04:41.29 8.3% 00:03.71 04:41.29 00:04:19.70  00:00:21.59
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6th 5  Long Beach Junior Crew (N. Gonzalez) 04:42.43 8.8% 00:01.14 04:42.43 00:04:19.70  00:00:22.73
Race 43: Womens Novice 1x Final @ 03:03 PM

1st 1 Channel Islands Rowing Club C (B. Malyszek) 06:48.10 06:48.10 00:06:48.10

2nd 4 RowLA (E. Goldstein) 06:51.45 0.8% 00:03.35 06:51.45 00:06:48.10  00:00:03.35

3rd 6 Channel Islands Rowing Club B (L. Peters) 07:04.01 3.9% 00:12.56  07:04.01 00:06:48.10  00:00:15.91

4th 5 Long Beach Junior Crew B (S. Chaikittirattana) 07:1293 6.1% 00:08.92 07:12.93 00:06:48.10  00:00:24.83

5th 3 Channel Islands Rowing Club A (A. Nemecek) 07:19.34 7.7% 00:06.41 07:19.34 00:06:48.10  00:00:31.24

6th 2 Long Beach Junior Crew A (J. Steege) 07:33.59 11.1% 00:14.25 07:33.59 00:06:48.10  00:00:45.49
Race 44: Mens Novice 1x Final @ 03:12 PM

1st 4  Lake Las Vegas Rowing Club (B. Dush) 06:01.80 06:01.80 00:06:01.80

2nd 6 Long Beach Junior Crew (N. Papini) 06:06.54 1.3% 00:04.74 06:06.54 00:06:01.80 00:00:04.74

3rd 2 CCHS Crew (G. Krich) 06:26.98 7.0% 00:20.44 06:26.98 00:06:01.80 00:00:25.18

4th 5 Channel Islands Rowing Club A (J. Eliopulos) 06:51.51 13.7% 00:24.53 06:51.51 00:06:01.80 00:00:49.71

1 Channel Islands Rowing Club B (R. Mills) Scratch
3  Newport (P. Lusk) Scratch

Race 45: Womens Varsity 4- Final @ 03:30 PM

1st 5 Newport (O. Krum) 05:05.75 05:05.75 00:05:05.75

2nd 3  Long Beach Junior Crew (M. Monson) 05:08.18 0.8% 00:02.43 05:08.18 00:05:05.75 00:00:02.43

3rd 4 Marina Aquatic Center (L. Brandmeyer) 05:12.14 2.1% 00:03.96  05:12.14 00:05:05.75 00:00:06.39
Race 46: Mens Novice 8+B Final @ 03:39 PM

1st 4 Newport A (C. Carson) 04:37.20 04:37.20 00:04:37.20

2nd 3  Newport B (M. CHUDNOVSKY) 04:40.71  1.3% 00:03.51 04:40.71 00:04:37.20  00:00:03.51

3rd 5 Newport C (E. Placeholder32) 04:50.33 4.7% 00:09.62 04:50.33 00:04:37.20 00:00:13.13
Race 47: Women's Freshmen Coxed Quad Final @ 03:48 PM

1st 5 Casitas Rowing A 05:56.50 05:56.50 00:05:56.50

2nd 2 Casitas Rowing B (R. Lacques) 06:11.73 4.3% 00:15.23 06:11.73 00:05:56.50 00:00:15.23

3rd 3  Long Beach Junior Crew (S. Chaikittirattana) 06:15.45 5.3% 00:03.72 06:15.45 00:05:56.50 00:00:18.95

4th 4 CCHS Crew (R. D'Arcangelo) 06:17.98 6.0% 00:02.53 06:17.98 00:05:56.50 00:00:21.48
Race 48: Mens Freshmen Coxed Quad Final @ 03:57 PM

1st 5 Long Beach Junior Crew (E. Placeholder5) 04:59.10 04:59.10 00:04:59.10

2nd 4  Casitas Rowing (G. Ashley-Wieners) 05:04.04 1.7% 00:04.94 05:04.04 00:04:59.10 00:00:04.94

3rd 3 CCHS Crew (K. Derderian) 05:42.04 14.4% 00:38.00 05:42.04 00:04:59.10  00:00:42.94
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